

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29200/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-06-2019 in RFA No. 422/2008 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

K.T. THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOIDHEEN HAJI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 16-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shoba Ramamoorthy, Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Pushkin Raj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to the property in question, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)