

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29200/2019

K.T. THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOIDHEEN HAJI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. M. A. Karthik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rupali Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mili Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent
no. 2 to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has received
details of the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1. Appropriate
application be filed positively within four weeks time, as a last
chance.

List again on 20.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar