

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 29200/2019

K.T. THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOIDHEEN HAJI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 185544/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 146078/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 185542/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 159459/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T, IA No. 191872/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 185543/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 22-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
Ms. Vincy George, Adv.  
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Subash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saju Jakob, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Mili Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Desam Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Rupali Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner proposes to move an application for deletion of the unserved respondent(s). He is granted three weeks' time to do the needful.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)