

ITEM NO.1729

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29200/2019

K.T. THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOIDHEEN HAJI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 185544/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 185542/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 185543/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 20-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Rupali Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is submitted that the petitioners have been able to lay hands on the addresses of the unserved respondents and that the dasti service shall be effected upon such unserved respondents.
2. Six weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to effect service on the unserved respondents by dasti mode.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER