

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29200/2019

K.T. THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOIDHEEN HAJI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 185544/2022 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 185542/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 185543/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 03-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Saju Jakob, Adv.  
Ms. Rupali Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Preyoshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Albert Ba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

According to the office report dated 31.10.2025, LR Nos. 1.3  
and 1.6 have been served. However, none has entered appearance on  
their behalf.

In the interest of justice, re-notify after four weeks.

(TARUN MAHAJAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)